ETAS ID: TM415453

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company | | 02/08/2017 | Corporation: NEW YORK |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Evans Delivery Company, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 100-110 West Columbia Street | |
| City: | Schuylkill Haven | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 17972 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3697742 | ECO-MATCH |
| Registration Number: | 4726896 | PI POLARIS INTERMODAL |
| Registration Number: | 4726897 | POLARIS INTERMODAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 859-8033

Email: alana.berrocal@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Alana Berrocal Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 28th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10026-307 [07565] |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Alana Berrocal |
| SIGNATURE: | /Alana Berrocal/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/08/2017 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Evans - TM Release (Final)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0097

900394383

source=Evans - TM Release (Final)#page2.tif source=Evans - TM Release (Final)#page3.tif source=Evans - TM Release (Final)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0098

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of February 8, 2017 by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and itself as a Lender and the other Credit Parties, in favor of EVANS DELIVERY COMPANY, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Grantor" and together with the Administrative Agent, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the Parent, the other Loan Parties from time to time party thereto, the Administrative Agent and the Lenders and the L/C Issuers entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated September 29, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2015 (as it may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2015 at reel/frame number 5688/0850;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

- NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agrees as follows:
- <u>Section 1</u>. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Release. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- <u>Section 3</u>. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Recordation of Release.</u> The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Grantor's authorized representative(s) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0099

Electronic Execution. This Release may be executed by facsimile transmission Section 5. or other electronic transmission. [Signature Page to Follow]

US\BERROAL\13053582.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Michael Pick

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations:

| Mark | Issue Date | Registration No. |
|-----------------------|------------|------------------|
| ECO-MATCH | 10/20/2009 | 3697742 |
| PI POLARIS INTERMODAL | 04/28/2015 | 4726896 |
| POLARIS INTERMODAL | 04/28/2015 | 4726897 |

Trademark Applications:

None.

US\BERROAL\13053582.2

RECORDED: 02/08/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0102